FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MM 11.9.00

### 12-11-2000



101546128

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

RECORDATION	<b>FORM</b>	<b>COVER</b>	SHEET
PATE	ENTS A	ONLY	

		PATENTS OF	NLY		D. 7.7
	issioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record th	e attached origir	nal documen	t(s) or copy(ies)
Submission	Туре	Conveyance T	ype		J. J.
x New		X Assignment	Secur	ity Agreeme	nt
Resubmis Documen	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Chang	e of Name	
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
L	Document	(Fo	U.S. Gove	rnment	ncies
Reel#	Frame #	·	Departmental File	,	Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	X Mark if additio	nal names of conve	ying parties at	
Name (line 1)	Kulawiec, Andrew W.				Month Day Year 11 03 2000
Name (line 2)					7
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lindquist, Dag				11 03 2000
Name (line 2)					01/7/0660
Receiving Page 1	arty		Mark if additional	names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Tropel Corporation				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a New York Corporat	ion			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	60 O'Connor Road				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			w		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Fairport	New York		14450	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	State/Countri ddress Ent	er for the first Rece	Zip Code	lv.
Name [					
Address (line 1)			······································		
Address (line 2)					
_					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
000 MTF811 000	00240 09710660 F	OR OFFICE USE OF	ILY		
E81	40.00 (F				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sifest. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officar, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0973** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 716 232-7700
Name	Thomas B. Ryan		
Address (line 1)	Eugene Stephens &	Associates	
Address (line 2)	56 Windsor Street		
Address (line 3)	Rochester		
Address (line 4)	New York 14605		
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	٠٠٠ لـــا	if additional numbers attached
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property). ent Number(s)
Fai	tent Application Number(s)		ent Number(3)
1	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patest named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applie	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	[	
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>/ if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for		ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		elief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	
Thomas E		Ato B Mm	NOV 9 2000
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0974 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Par	ty(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Co.	inair in additional fiathes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	atten, James E.	11 03 2000
Name (line 2)		
,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) D	ewa, Paul G.	11 03 2000
Name (line 2)		m constant par
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (fine 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Part	y(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partic	es attached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Coo	de
Nama m. a [		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
		Code
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the se	ame property)
	tent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number (b) No February Both numbers for the sale of the sale	
rat		
·		

PATENT

**REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0975** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Andrew W. Kulawiec, 89 Black Watch Trail, Fairport, New York 14450; Dag Lingquist, 21 Woodside Drive, Penfield, New York 14526; James E. Platten, 91 Meadowlark Drive, Penfield, New York 14526 and Paul G. Dewa, 117 Williams Street, Newark, New York 14513

#### hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

Tropel Corporation, 60 O'Connor Road, Fairport, New York 14450 a New York corporation,

#### the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled

## MOIRE INTERFEROMETER WITH OVERLAPPING ILLUMINATION AND IMAGING SYSTEMS

executed the date of this Assignment and

to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0976 ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Andrew W. Kulawiec	11/3/00
Charlotte & Breanen Witness	
Dag Lindquist	(\  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \
Charlotte L'Seeman Witness	_ <u>リ/3/00</u> Date
James E Platter	
Charlotte m. Brennan Witness	11/3/00 Date
Paul Dewa Paul G. Dewa	Nov 3, 2000
Charlotte hi Brenna	11/3/00 Date

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011311 FRAME: 0977